

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/248
Date request received:	22/09/2016
Date request responded to:	03/10/2016
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Social workers, temporary, agency, agencies, expenditure, spend, cost

### Request Detail:

1. How many qualified Social Workers did you have working on a temporary (Agency) basis on 30 August 2016?
2. What was your total expenditure on temporary (Agency) Social workers supplied through a recruitment agency in the financial year 2015-16?

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. How many qualified Social Workers did you have working on a temporary (Agency) basis on 30 August 2016? **8**
2. What was your total expenditure on temporary (Agency) Social workers supplied through a recruitment agency in the financial year 2015-16? **£253,147.34**